7- Washington State
" Department of Transportation

Task Order Amendment

All terms and conditions of this agreement are in full &
force and effect for this Task Order document. Agresment No. Y118
Task No. AB
On-Call Agreement Manager Information Amendment No. 04
Agreement Manager Phone Org. Mailstop
David Jenkins 360.709.5455 306310 47365
Mailing Address
P.O. Box 47365 Olympia WA 98504-7365
Project Manager Information (If different from On-Call Agreement Manager)
Project Manager Phone Org. Mailstop
William Hegge 360.709.5415 360310 47365
Mailing Address
P.O. Box 47365 Olympia 98504-7365
Project Information
Project Title
Columbia River Bridge Crossing
State Route No(s). County(s)
15 Clark
Task Schedule
Amendenent Start Date TaskEnd Dite No payment will be made for work done PRIOR to Amendment
June 12, 2008 October 31, 2009 Start Date or for work done AFTER Task End Date
Task Cost
Prior Task Amount —) $625,049.00 This section required if there is Fed. Aid Part.
Work Order No. Org. Code Amount Fed. Aid Part.? Fed. Aid Project No. |Fed. Aid Part. %
X1.2268 441101 -$33,194.95 | O Yes | @ No
O Yes | O No
QO Yes | O No
QO Yes | ONo
O Yes | O No
OYes | ONo
O Yes | O No
O Yes | O No
O Yes | O No
O Yes [ O No
Amended Task Amount ——)» -$33,194.95
Total Task Amount — $591,854.05
Consultant Information
Prime Consultant Contact
Shannon & Wilson Gerard Buechel
Address
400 N 34th Street, Suite 100 Seattle WA 98103
Phone Fax E-Mall Federal 1.D. No.
206-632-8020 206-695-6777 www.shannonwilson.com 91-0745357
Are there any Subconsultants working on this Amendment? [dyes BINo
If Yes, complete the Subconsultant Worksheet and return with signed Task Amendment.

Apprw /ol Two original

ned Documents are required,™**

O

W AW,

Cydsuli'ant

Washinglon}‘?fata Department of Transportation

Agreement Manager MW&MJM ONLY for Cormrmuavications
and Pubic Involvernent and Environmental Services Agreernents)

pOTForm 130-010 EF
Revised 11/2003



Agreement No.  Y-10218

Task No. AB
Amendment No. 04
Scope of Task Order
p S . Report Due Date
Provide description of work and reference attachments for prime consultant and all
subconsultants (to include detailed description of work schedule and estimate). October 31, 2009

This amendment reduces the total task amount to reflect a zero balance.

Task AB-2 in the original scope requires the following deliverable:
PMT results will be presented in a Field Investigation Appendix D to be included in the Geotechnical Data Report

prepared by WSDOT. This report appendix will describe the field PMT procedures and present the raw and
normalized p-y curves as well as geotechnical input parameters for DFSAP analyses.

Shannon & Wilson completed PMTs per scope of work, and presented in Appendix D of Geotechnical Data
submitted to WSDOT on May 5, 2008. Shannon & Wilson did not develop raw and normalized p-y curves as well
as geotechnical input parameters for DFSAP analyses based on the PMT results per the WSDOT direction due to
lack of foundation design information, such as pile or drilled shaft diameters. WSDOT decided to close the current

task order without development of p-y curves.

Distribution: Originals: [0 Consultant Copies: [] File [ Consultant Services
[ Accountant [ Task Manager [J Other

DOT Form 130-010A EF
Revised 8/2003






